Ticker: FLR Exchange: NYSE ISIN: US3434121022 Published on Fluor Newsroom (http://newsroom.fluor.com) on 2/20/17 10:58 am EST

## Fluor Named to FORTUNE Magazine's World's Most Admired Companies List

Release Date: Monday, February 20, 2017 10:58 am EST Terms: Corporate Fluor North America Company Business Groups Regions Dateline City: IRVING, Texas

## Ranked top engineering and construction company for sixth year in a row

IRVING, Texas--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Fluor Corporation (NYSE: FLR) announced today that the company was named by FORTUNE

magazine as the top-ranked engineering and construction company in its 2017 World's Most Admired Companies list. It is the sixth year in a row Fluor has earned the top designation among its peers in the engineering and construction market sector. "To be recognized as a World's Most Admired Company and first in our sector for six straight years is a tremendous honor and a testament to our 60,000 employees who work hard every day to make a difference in some of the most extreme conditions and locations all over the globe," said David Seaton, Fluor's chairman and chief executive officer.

FORTUNE's World's Most Admired Companies list is considered a definitive report card on corporate reputations. FORTUNE collaborates with Korn Ferry Hay Group, a global management consulting firm, to identify, select and rank the world's most admired companies. The rankings are compiled by querying thousands of executives, directors and analysts to measure corporate reputation and performance against nine criteria, from investment value and quality of management and products to social responsibility and ability to attract talent. This year marks the 34th year of FORTUNE's World's Most Admired Companies list.

The 2017 World's Most Admired Companies list will be featured in FORTUNE's March issue. More details can be found at http://fortune.com/worlds-most-admired-companies.

**About Fluor Corporation** 

Fluor Corporation (NYSE: FLR) is a global engineering, procurement, fabrication, construction and maintenance company that designs, builds and maintains capital-efficient facilities for its clients on six continents. For more than a century, Fluor has served our clients by delivering innovative and integrated solutions across the globe. With headquarters in Irving, Texas, Fluor

ranks 155 on the FORTUNE 500 list with revenue of \$18.1 billion in 2015 and has more than 60,000 employees worldwide. For more information, please visit www.fluor.com or follow us on Twitter @FluorCorp. Language:

English Contact: Fluor Corporation Media Relations Brian Mershon, 469-398-7621 or Brett Turner, 864-281-6976 or

Investor Relations Geoff Telfer, 469-398-7070 or

Jason Landkamer, 469-398-7222

T icker Slug: @FluorCorp

.@FluorCorp named @FortuneMagazine #MostAdmired company for the sixth consecutive year

Source URL: http://newsroom.fluor.com/press-release/corporate/fluor-named-fortune-magazines-worlds-most-admired-companieslist